
Fl,ORIDA 

Interoffice Memorandum 

October 30, 2018 

TO: Mayor Jerry L. Demings 
and Board of County Commissioners 

FROM: .;Mark V. Massaro, P.E., Director, Public Works Departmen~ 

CONTACT PERSON: Christine N. Lofye, P.E., Manager C ~ 
Traffic Engineering Division 

PHONE NUMBER: (407) 836-7891 

SUBJ: Installation of Traffic Control Devices and "No Parking" signs in Arbors at 
Meadow Woods 

Our staff recommends that the following traffic control devices be installed in Arbors at 
Meadow Woods: 

Install "STOP" signs on: 
Willow Arbor Circle (EB) at Willow Arbor Circle 
Willow Arbor Circle at Rhode Island Woods Circle 
Astoria Arbor Lane (EB) at Willow Arbor Circle 
Astoria Arbor Lane (WB) at Willow Arbor Circle 
Garden Arbor Lane (EB) at Willow Arbor Circle 
Garden Arbor Lane (WB) at Willow Arbor Circle 
Eden Arbor Lane at Arbor Meadows Boulevard 
Eden Arbor Lane at Willow Arbor Circle 

The Fire Marshal recommends that the following "No Parking" signs be installed in Arbors 
at Meadow Woods: 

Install "NO PARKING" signs on: 
Willow Arbor Circle 
Garden Arbor Lane 

Action Requested: Approval of Traffic Control Devices and "No Parking" signs installation 
in Arbors at Meadow Woods. District 4. 

MVM/CNL/ AHW /nad 

Attachments 



ARBORS AT MEADOW WOODS 
A replat of a portion of Lot 1, MEADOW WOODS PARCEL 30.1, according to the plat 
thereof, as recorded in Plat Book 69, Pages 140 through 142, Public Records of Orange 

County, Florida Situated in Sections 25 and 36, Township 24 South, Range 29 East 
ORANGE COUNTY, FLORIDA 

D1STRICT#4 

STOP/STREET 

ill (Ft N) on Willow Arbor Circle 
at Rhode Island Woods Circle 

(1B) (Ft N) on Willow Arbor Circle (EB) 
at Willow Arbor Circle 

ill (Ft W) on Astoria Arbor Lane (EB) 
at Willow Arbor Circle 

ill (Ft E) on Astoria Arbor Lane (WB) 
at Willow Arbor Circle 

ill (Ft W) on Garden Arbor Lane (EB) 
at Willow Arbor Circle 

§1 (Ft E) on Garden Arbor Lane (WB) 
at Willow Arbor Circle 

!fil (Ft S) on Eden Arbor Lane 
at Arbor Meadows Boulevard 

ill (Ft N) on Eden Arbor Lane 
at Willow Arbor Circle 

STOP/ALLEYS 

(SA) (Ft W) on Coral Arbor Alley (EB) 
at Willow Arbor Circle 

(9A) (Ft E) on Coral Arbor Alley (WB) 
at Willow Arbor Circle 

(10A) (Ft W) on Beaumont Arbor Alley (EB) 
at Willow Arbor Circle 

(llA) (Ft E) on Beaumont Arbor Alley (WB) 
at Willow Arbor Circle 

15800 
6300 

15000 
15700 

1600 
15700 

1500 
15200 

1500 
15600 

1400 
15300 

12000 
1500 

12100 
15400 



SPEED LIMIT 25 MPH 

{ill (Ft. _ _.N) 

ill} (Ft __ S) 

KEEP RIGHT 

{ill (Ft N) 

!!fil (Ft S) 

ill} (Ft N) 

ill} (Ft S) 

on Willow Arbor Circle 
at Rhode Island Woods Circle 

on Eden Arbor Lane 
at Arbor Meadows Boulevard 

on Willow Arbor Circle 
at Rhode Island Woods Circle 

on Willow Arbor Circle 
at Willow Arbor Circle (south leg) 

on Eden Arbor Lane 
at Willow Arbor Circle 

on Eden Arbor Lane 
at Arbor Meadows Boulevard 

NO PARKING with arrows 

10/30/2018 

ahw/ 

on Willow Arbor Circle (south leg) from Willow Arbor Circle 
extending west, north, east and south to the west side parking 
bay on the south, east, south and west sides 

on Garden Arbor Lane from Willow Arbor Circle ( east leg) 
extending west to Willow Arbor Circle (west leg) on the north 
side 



ARBORS AT MEADOW WOODS 
A replat of a portion of Lot 1, MEADOW WOODS PARCEL 30.1, accordill( to the plat thereof, 

ao recorded in Plat Book 69, Pace• HO throuch 142, Public Record• of Oran,e County, Florida 
Situated in Sections 25 and 36, Townohlp 24 South, Rance 29 East 
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ARBORS AT MEADOW WOODS 
A replat of a portion of Lot 1. MEADOW WOODS PARCEL 30.1, accordinc to the plat thereof, 
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A replat of a portion of Lot 1, MEADOW WOODS PARCEL 30.1, according to the plat thereof, 
ae recorded in Plat Book 69 , Pages t•o through 142, Public Records of Orange County, Florida 

Situated in Sections 25 and 36, Township 24 South, Range 29 East 
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ARBORS A'T MEADOW WOODS 
A replat of a portion of Lot 1, MEADOW WOODS PARCEL ~0.1, according to the plat thereof, 
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